





e

© 'ATTENTION!II

Exceptionally, this first issue of the ’/nventory’ has been systématically L
- | ~adressed to all INFO-C readers. . .
However, if you wish to receive all future issues, you must fill in the reply coupon
below and return it by fax or mail
to the following address :

Sheila Reynolds

DG XXIV ‘Consumer Policy’
European Commission
rue Joseph Il 70
170 4/2
B-1049 Brussels
Fax : +32 2 299 18 57
Email: Sheila.Reynolds@dg24.cec.be

| 8;( ________________________________________________________ e

Name and forename :

Organization :

Profession :

Street :

Town :

Postcode :

Country :

Phone and fax :

Email :

Wishes to receive inINFO-C FR / EN / DE / IT / ES*

* Encircle as applicable

N.B. Don't forget to inform us of any change of address !

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE MARCH 96

Printed on recycled paper



TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. GENERAL TEXTS ON CONSUMER POLICY

A. Binding Acts v
1. Consumers' Consultative Committee o - 6
2. Consumer Committee . 6

B. Non-binding Acts

1. General ' . ' 6
2. Reports : ' 7
3. Integration ' ' 7

. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

A. Binding Acts

1. General Product Safety 8.
2. Community System for the Exchange of Information 8
3. EHLASS 8
4. Cosmetics 9
5. Textile Products 11
6. Safety of Toys ’ ' 11
7. Dangerous Imitations : 12
B. Non-binding Acts
1. Product Safety : 12
2. Community System for the Exchange of Information 12
3. EHLASS 13
4. Textiles - o 13
5. Toys : 13
6. Labelling ' ' 13
7. Information 14
C. Proposals
1. Cosmetics 14
2. Textiles 14

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE ‘ MARCH 96




Il. TRANSACTION SAFETY . %

A. Binding Acts -

1. Prices L
Door to Door Selling = 7~
Advertising -

Credit
Contracts
Tourism
Time-Share

~1 O\ N R W0 DN

B. Non-Binding Acts

Contracts

Services

Guarantees and After-Sales Services
Advertising

Prices

Financial Services

Credit

Consumer Redress

O ~1 O\ U 0 N =

C. Proposals
1. Contracts
2. Advertising
3. Prices
4. Consumer Redress

IV. CONSUMER EDUCATION

~ V. OTHER AREAS OF INTEREST TO CONSUMERS WITHIN
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHER DIRECTORATES GENERAL

[ 3

VI. LIST OF PRINCIPAL JUDGEMENTS OF THE CJEC

INDEX

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16

17

19

24

MARCH 96




I. GENERAL TEXTS ON CONSUMER POLICY

A. BINDING ACTS

1. CONSUMERS' CONSULTATIVE
COMMITTEE

Commission Decision 73/306/EEC of 25.09.1973
relating to the setting up of a Consumers'
Consultative Committee = CCC

(O] L 283 of 10.10.1973, pp. 18-19)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 1,

pp. 5-6 .

amended by:

» Commission Decision 76/906/EEC of 03.12.1976
- change in composition -
(O] L 341 of_10.12.1976, p. 42)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15,
vol. 1, p. 237

» Commission Decision 80/1087/EEC of
16.10.1980
(O] L 320 of 27.11.1980, pp. 33-34)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15,
vol. 2, pp. 213-214

e Commission Decision 90/55/EEC of 17.12.1989
setting up a Consumers' Consultative Council
(O] L 38 of 10.02.1990, p. 40)

amended by:
e Commission Decision 94/146/EC of 08.02.1994
(O] L 64 of 08.03.1994, p. 28)

Commission Decision 95/13/EC of 17.01.1995
(O] L 21 of 28.01.1995, p. 17)

2. CONSUMER COMMITTEE

Commission Decision 95/260/EC of 13.06.1995
setting up a Consumer Committee
(O] L 162 of 13.07.1995, pp. 37-40)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

B. NON-BINDING ACTS
1. GENERAL

Council Resolution of 14.04.1975 on a prelimi-
nary programme of the European Economic
Community for a consumer protection and
information policy

(O] C 92 of 25.04.1975, pp. 1-16)

Text GR: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 1, pp. 92-107
Texts ES-PT: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 1,

pp. 65-80

Council Resolution of 19.05.1981 on a second
programme of the European Economic
Community for a consumer protection and
information policy

(0] C 133 of 03.06.1981, pp. 1-12)

Texts ES-PT: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 3, pp. 6-16

Communication from the Commission to the
Council on a New Impetus for Consumer
Protection Policy

COM(85)314 ‘document's serie’

Supplement of the European Communities
Bulletin, 6/86.

Council Resolution of 23.06.1986 concerning the
future orientation of the policy of the
European Economic Community for the protec-
tion and promotion of consumer interests
(O] C 167 of 05.07.1986, pp. 1-2)

Council Resolution of 09.11.1989 on future
priorities for relaunching consumer protec-
tion policy

(O] C 294 of 22.11.1989, pp. 1-3)

Council Resolution of 13.07.1992 on future
priorities for the development of consumer
protection policy

(O] C 186 of 23.07.1992, pp. 1-2)

Parliament Resolution on the consumer
protection and public health requirements to
be taken into account in the completion of the
internal market

(O] C 94 of 13.04.1992, pp. 217-222)

MARCH 96




. GENERAL TEXTS ON CONSUMER POLICY

Three year action plan of consumer pollcy in
the EEC 1990-1992 Y
COM(90)98 final of 03.05.1990

Second Commission three-year action plan
1993-1995 : placing the single market at the ser-
vice of European consumers

COM(93)378 final of 28.07.1993

Communication from the Commission concerning
priorities for consumer policy 1996-1998
COM(95)519 final of 31.10.1995

2. REPORTS

Consumer protection and information
policy: First report

Luxembourg: Commission of the European
Communities, 1977

Manuscript finished in March 1977

Consumer protection and information
policy: Second report .

Luxembourg: Commission of the European
Communities, 1979

Manuscript finished in March 1978

Consumer protection and information
policy: Third report

Luxembourg: Commission of the European
Communities, 1980

Manuscript finished in October 1980

3. INTEGRATION

Commission communication on the integration
of consumer policy in the other common
policies

COM(86)540 final of 21.10.86

Council resolution of 15.12.1986 on the inte-
gration of consumer policy in the other
common policies

(0] C 3 0of 07.01.1987, pp. 1-2) -

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

Commission communication on consumer
participation in standardization
COM(87)617 final of 11.12.1987

First report on the integration of consumer
policy in the other common policies
COM(87)616 final of 14.12.1987

Commission Recommendation 88/41/EEC of
10.12.1987 on the involvement and improve-
ment of consumer participation in stan-
dardization

(OJ L 23 of 28.01.1988, p. 26)

Council Resolution of 04.11.1988 on the im-
provement of consumer involvement in
standardization

(0J C 293 of 17.11.1988, p. 1)

MARCH 96




[l. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

A. BINDING ACTS
1. GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY

Council Directive 92/59/EEC of 29.06.1992 on
general product safety
(O] L 228 of 11.08.1992, pp. 24-32)

2. COMMUNITY SYSTEM FOR THE
EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION

Council Decision 84/133/EEC of 02.03.1984
introducing a Community system for the
rapid exchange of information on dangers
arising from the use of consumer products =
SER = CONSOM ALERT

(O] L 70 of 13.03.1984, pp. 16-17)

ES-PT Texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 5,.
pp. 18-19 '

Council Decision 89/45/EEC of 21.12.1988 on a
Community system for the rapid exchange
of information on dangers arising from the use
of consumer products = SER = CONSOM ALERT
(OJ L 17 of 21.01.1989, pp. 51-52)

Amended by:
Council Decision 90/352/EEC of 29.06.1990
(OJ L 173 of 06.07.1990, p. 49)

Council Decision 90/651/EEC of 04.12.1990 on
the adaptations necessary in the context

of German unification to the Community
system for the rapid exchange of information on
dangers arising from the use of consumer
products = SER = CONSOM ALERT

(O] L 353 of 17.12.1990, pp. 43-44)

Council Decision 93/580/EEC of 25.10.1993
concerning the institution of a Community sys-
tem for the exchange of information in
respect of certain products which may
jeopardise consumer's health or safety

(O] L 278 of 11.11.1993, pp. 64-69)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

3. EHLASS (EUROPEAN HOME
" AND LEISURE ACCIDENT
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM)

Council Decision 81/623/EEC of 23.07.1981 on
the implementation of a pilot experiment relating
to a Community system of information on
accidents involving products outside the spheres
of occupational activities and road traffic

(OJ L 229 of 13.08.1981, pp. 1-4) = EHLASS

ES-PT Texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 3, pp. 58-61

Council Decision 86/138/EEC of 22.04.1986
concerning a demonstration project with a view
to introducing a Community system of infor-
mation on accidents involving consumer
products = EHLASS

(O] L 109 of 26.04.1986, pp. 23-27)

Amended by: Council Decision 90/534/EEC of
22.10.1990 and fixing the financial allocation
for the last two years of its operation-

(OJ L 296 of 27.10.1990, pp. 64-65)

Council Decision 93/683/EEC of 29.10.1993
introducing a Community system of information
on home and leisure accidents = EHLASS-

(O] L 319 of 21.12.1993, pp. 40-44)

Decision 3092/94/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council of 07.12.1994 introducing a Com-
munity system on home and leisure accidents
(O] L 331 of 21.12.1994, pp. 1-6)

Amended by: Council Decision 95/184/EC of
22.05.1995
(0] L 120 of 31.05.1995, p. 36)

4. COSMETICS

a) Council Directives

Council Directive 76/768/EEC of 27.07.1976 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States relating to cosmetic products ‘

(0] L 262 of 27.09.1976, p.169-200)

GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol, 4, pp. 145-177
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 1, pp. 206-236

MARCH 96




Il._SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

amended by c T

* 79/661/EEC Directive of 24 07 1979
(OJ L 192 of 31.07.1979, p.35)
GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 8, p. 179
ES-PT texts: Secondary Commumty Law, chap 15, vol. 2, p 145

. Second amendment 82/368/EEC Directive of
17.05.1982
(OJ L 167 of 15.06.1982, pp. 1-32)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol.
3, pp. 148-178 .
 Third Amendment 83/574/EEC Directive of .
26.10.1983
(O] L 332 of 28.11.1983, pp. 38-42)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol.
4, pp. 176-180

¢ Fourth amendment 88/667/EEC Directive of
21.12.1988
(OJ L 382 of 31.12.1988, pp. 46-48)

e Fifth amendment 89/679/EEC Directive of
21.12.1989
(O] L 398 of 30.12.1989, p. 25)

e Sixth amendment 93/35/EEC Directive of
14.06.1993
(0] L 151 of 23.06.1993, pp. 32-37)

b) Commission Directives adapting
to technical progress
First directive 82/147/EEC of 11.02.1982
> annex II
(OJ L 63 of 06.03.1982, p. 26)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 3, p. 129

Second directive 83/191/EEC of 30.03.1983

> annex IIto V

(OJ L 109 of 26.04.1983, pp. 25-27)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 4,
pp. 124-126

Third directive 83/341/EEC of 29.06.1983

> annex II, Il & V

(OJ L 188 of 13.07.1983, p. 15)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 4, p. 128

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

Foﬁrth directive 83/496/EEC of 22.09.1‘983

> annex VI

(O] L 275 of 08.10.1983, pp. 20-21)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 4,
pp. 129-130 .

Fifth directive 84/415/EEC of 18.07.1984

> annex II to VI

(O] L 228 of 25.08.1984, pp. 31-33)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 5,
pp. 49-51

Corrigendum all languages except ES PT

(OJ L 255 of 25.09.1984, p. 28)

Sixth directive 85/391/EEC of 16.07.1985

> annex II to VI

(O] L 224 of 22.08.1985, pp. 40-41)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 6,
pp. 26-27 '

Seventh directive 86/179/EEC of 28.02.1986
> annex Il to V
(OJ L 138 of 24.05.1986, pp. 40-48)

Eighth directive 86/199/EEC of 26.03.1986
> annex II, IV & VI
(O] L 149 of 03.06.1986, pp. 38-45)

Ninth directive 87/137/EEC of 02.02.1987
> annex [I to VI
(O] L 56 of 26.02.1987, pp. 20-21)

Tenth directive 88/233/EEC of 02.03.1988
> annex II, III, IV & VI
(OJ L 105 of 26.04.1988, pp. 11-14)

Corrigendum <all languages>

(0] L 157 of 24.06.1988, pp. 37-38)

Eleventh directive 89/174/EEC of 21.02.1989
> annex II to VII

(O] L 64 of 08.03.1989, pp.10-13)

Corrigendum <all languages>

(0J L 199 of 13.07.1989, p. 23)
Twelfth directive 90/121/EEC of 20.02.1990

> annex Il to VI
(OJ L 71 of 17.03.1990, pp. 40-42)

MARCH 96




Il. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

Thirteenth directive 91/184/EEC of 12.03.1991

- annex II to VII
(OJ L 91 of 12.04.1991, pp. 59-62)

Fourteenth directive 92/8/EEC of 18.02.1992
- annex [II, IV, VI, VII
(O] L 70 of 17.03.1992, pp. 23-24)

Fifteenth directive 92/86/EEC of 21.10.1992
-> annex Il to VII
(0] L 325 of 11.11.1992, pp. 18-22)

Sixteenth directive 93/47/EEC of 26.06.1993
> annex II, III, V, VI, VII
(O] L 203 of 13.08.1993, pp. 24-26)

Seventeenth directive 94/32/EC of 29.06.1994
> annex IF, 111, V, VI, VII

(0] L 181 of 15.07.1994, pp. 31-34)

Corrigenda OJ L 273 of 25.10.1994, p. 38

Eighteenth directive 95/34/EC of 10.07.1995
- annex II, III, VI and VII '
(0] L 167 of 18.07.1995, pp. 19-21)

c) Commission Directives relating to
methods of analysis

First directive 80/1335/EEC of 22.12.1980 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States relating to methods of analysis necess-
ary for checking the composition of
cosmetic products

(0] L 383 of 31.12.1980, pp. 27-46)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community law, chap. 15, vol. 2,
pp. 215-234

Amended by: 87/143/EEC Directive of 10.02.1987
(OJ L 57 of 27.02.1987, p. 56)

Second directive 82/434/EEC of 14.05.1982
(O] L 185 of 30.06.1982, pp. 1-28)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 3,
pp. 179-205 ‘

Amended by: 90/207/EEC Directive of 04.04.1990
(OJ L 108 of 28.04.1990, pp. 92-101)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

Third directive 83/514/EEC of 27.09.1983

(OJ L 291 of 24.10.1983, pp. 9-46)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 4,
pp. 130-175

Fourth directive 85/490/EEC of 11.10.1985
(OJ L 295 of 07.11.1985, pp. 30-45)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 15, vol. 6,
pp. 115-130

Fifth directive 93/73/EEC of 09.09.1993
(OJ L 231 of 14.09.1993, pp. 34-53)

Sixth directive 95/32/EC of '07.07.1995
(OJ L 178 of 28.07.1995, pp. 20-35)

d) Commission Directive concerning
the non-inclusion of ingredients
on the minimum list for reasons
of trade secrecy

Directive 95/17/EC of 19.06.1995 laying down
detailed rules for the application of Council
Directive 76/768/EEC as regards the non-inclusion
of one or more ingredients on the list used for
the labelling of cosmetic products

(0] L 140 of 23.06.1995, pp. 26-29)

e) Scientific Committee on
Cosmetology

Commission Decision 78/45/EEC of 19.12.1977
establishing a Scientific Committee on
Cosmetology = SCC

(OJ L 13 of 17.01.1978, pp. 24-25)

GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 7, pp. 36-37
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 8,
pp. 89-90

Amended by: 89/156/EEC Commission Decision
of 17.02.1989 (OJ L 59 of 02.03.1989, p. 37)

94/954/EC Commission Decision of 21.12.1994
(O] L 371 of 31.12.994, p. 15)

MARCH 96




SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

‘5. TEXTILE PRODUCTS

a) Textile names

Council Directive 71/307/EEC of 26.07.1971 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States relating to textile names

(OJ L 185 of 16.08.1971, pp. 16-26)

EN-DA texts: Secondary Community Law, vol. 1971-11 ,
pp. 694-704

Consolidated edition of corrigenda, pp. 95-96 (microfiche
98/120)

GR texts: Secondary Community Law chap. 13, vol. 1,
pp. 127-137

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 2, pp. 6-16

Supplemented by: Council Directive 75/36/EEC
of 17.12.1974 (OJ L 14 of 20.01.1975, p. 15)

GR text: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 4, p. 53
ES-PT text: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 3, p. 31

Amended by: Council Directive 83/623/EEC of
25.11.1983 (OJ L 353 of 15.12.1983, pp. 8-14)
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 4,
pp. 243-249

Commission Directive 87/140/EEC of 06.02.1987
> annex Il
(O] L 56 of 26.02.1987, pp. 24-25)

b) Analysis

Council Directive 72/276/EEC of 17.07.1972 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States relating to certain methods for the quanti-
tative analysis of binary textile fibre mixtures
(OJ L 173 of 31.07.1972, pp. 1-27)

| GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 2,

pp. 127-153
ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 2,

pp. 3-32

Amended by: Commission Directive 79/76/EEC
of 21.12.1978 adapting to technical progress
(OJ L 17 of 24.01.1979, pp. 17-18)

GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 8, pp. 24-25

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 9,
pp. 158-159

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

Council Directive 81/75/EEC of 17.02.1981

> Section 2 of Annex II

(OJ L 57 of 04.03.1981, pp. 23-20)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 11,
pp- 163 166

Commission Directive 87/184/EEC of 06 02.1987
> annex II
(OJ L 75 of 17.03.1987, pp. 21-27)

Council Directive 73/44/EEC on the approximation
of the laws of the Member States relating to the
quantitative analysis of ternary fibre mixtures
(OJ L 83 of 30.03.1973, pp. 1-19)

GR texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 2,
pp. 64-81 .

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community Law, chap. 13, vol. 2,
pp. 187-205

6. SAFETY OF TOYS

Council Directive 88/378/EEC of 03.05.1988 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States concerning the safety of toys

(O] L 187 of 16.07.1988, pp. 1-13)

Corrigendum: FR (O] L 347 of 16.12.1988, p. 75)

all languages except EN (O] L 37 of 09.02.1991, p. 42)

amended by: Council Directive 93/68/EEC of
22.07.1993 (O] L 220 of 30.08.1993, pp. 1-22)

7. DANGEROUS IMITATIONS

Council Directive 87/357/EEC of 25.06.1987 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member
States concerning products which, appearing
to be other than they are, endanger the
health or safety of consumers = dangerous
imitations

(OJ L 192 of 11.07.1987, pp. 49-50)

Corrigendum FR, IT, ES & PT (OJ L 275 of 29.09.1987, p. 43)

MARCH 96




12

Il. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

B. NON-BINDING ACTS
1. PRODUCT SAFETY

Commission Communication on consumer safe-
ty towards consumption products
COM(87) 209 final of 08.05.1987

Council Resolution of 25.06.1987 on consumer safety
(OJ C 176 of 04.07.1987, p. 3)

Commission Recommendation 92/579/EEC of
27.11.1992 calling upon Member States to set up
the infrastructures needed to identify danger-
ous products at the external frontiers

(0] L 374 of 22.12.92, pp. 66-69)

2. SER (SYSTEME D'ECHANGE
RAPIDE D'INFORMATION)

Report from the Commission of 12.03.1988 on
the system for the rapid exchange of information
on dangers arising from use of consumer prod-

ucts in accordance with Article 8 (2) of Council '

Decision 84/133/EEC of 02.03.1984
COM(88)121 final (O] C 146 of 03.06.1988, PP 8-14)

Report from the Commission on a Community
system for the rapid exchange of information
on dangers arising from the use of consumer
products in accordance with Article 8 of the
Council Decision of 21.12.1988 (89/45/EEC)
COM(90)172 final of 04.05.1990

Report from the Commission to the Council on
the Community system for the Rapid ,
exchange of information on dangers arising
from the use of consumer products

SEC(92)618 final of 07.04.1992

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

3. EHLASS: EUROPEAN HOME
AND LEISURE ACCIDENT
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

Report concerning a demonstration project with
a view to introducing a Community system of
information on accidents involving consumer
products = EHLASS system

COM(88)827 final of 11.01.1989

A

Report concerning a demonstration project with
a view to introducing a Community system of
information on accidents involving consumer
products = EHLASS system (European Home and
Leisure Accident Surveillance System)
SEC(91)490 final of 21.03.1991

Communication from the Commission to the
Council on home and leisure accidents
COM(93) 18 final of 09.02.1993

(0J C 59 of 02.03.93, pp. 10-13)

4. TEXTILES

Commission Recommendation 87/142/EEC of
06.02.1987 on certain methods for the removal
of non-fibrous matter prior to quantitative
analysis of fibre mixtures

(OJ L 57 of 27.02.1987, pp. 52-55)

Commission Recommendation 87/185/EEC of
06.02 1987 on quantitative methods of analysis
for the identification of acrylic and modacry-
lic fibres, chlorofibres and trivinyl fibres

(OJ L 75 of 17.03.1987, pp. 28-33)

5. TOYS

Commission Communication pursuant to
Article 9(2) of Council Directive 88/378/EEC
of 03.05.1988 regarding the list of bodies
approved by the Member States responsible
for carrying out the EC type-examination refer-
red to in Articles 8(2) and 10 of Directive
88/378/EEC

MARCH 96




B Il. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS

OJ C 154 of

23.06.1990, pp. 3-4

162 of 03.07.1990, p. 25
278 of 06.11.1990, p.3
320 of 20.12.1990, ©p.3

13 of 19.01.1991, p.3

32 of 07.02.1991, p.6

68 of 16.03.1991, p.3
264 of 10.10.1991, p.4
272 of 17.10.1991, p.3
279 of 26.10.1991, p. 4
282 of 29.10.1991, p. 12 (corrigendum)
307 of 27.11.1991, p.3

25 of 01.02.1992, p.3

73 of 24.03.1992, p.2

97 of 16.04.1992, p.3
264 of 13.10.1992, p.7

87 of 27.03.1993, p.3
203 of 23.07.1994, pp.12-15

Commission communication pursuant to article 5
of Council Directive 88/378/EEC of 03.05.1988
on safety of toys concerning the references to
the harmonized standard

(OJ C 155 of 23.06.1989, p. 2)

(O] C 34 of 09.02.1991, p. 4)

(O] C 265 of 12.12.1995, p. 23)

Report from the Commission to the Council
concerning the risk of damage hearing
resulting from noise emitted by toys
SEC(90)1819 final du 19.12.1990

Commission communication in the framework of
the implementation of Council Directive
88/378/EEC in relation to safety of toys

(0J C 237 0f.01.09.1993, p. 2)

(0] C 129 of 11.05.1994, p. 13)

6. LABELLING

Council Resolution of 05.04.1993 on future
action on the labelling of products in the .

| interest of the consumer

(O] C 110 of 20.04.1993, p. 1)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

7. INFORMATION

Communication from the Commission to the
Council and the European Parliament concerning
language use in the information of con-
sumers in the Community

COM(93)456 final of 10.11.1993

C. PROPOSALS
1. COSMETICS

Proposal for a Council Directive on the approxi-
mation of the laws of the Member States relating
to cosmetic products consolidation of the
Directive 76/768/EEC and its amendments
prop. SEC(90)1985 final (OJ C 322 of 21.12.1990,
pp. 29-77)

2. TEXTILES

Proposal for a European Parliament and Council
Directive in textile names
prop. COM(93)712 final (OJ C 96 of 06.04.1994,
pp-1-19) '

Proposal for a European Parliament and Council
Directive on certain methods for quantitative
analysis of binary textile fibre mixtures
prop. COM(93)713 final (O] C 96 of 06.04.1994,
pp. 20-56)

MARCH 96

13



14

lll. TRANSACTIONS

A. BINDING ACTS
1. PRICES

Council Directive 79/581/EEC of 19.06.1979 on

consumer protection in the indication of the
prices of foodstuffs

(OJ L 158 of 26.06.1979, pp. 19-21)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community law, chap. 15, vol. 2,
pp. 142-144

Amended by: 88/315/EEC Council Directive of
07.06.1988 (OJ L 142 of 09.06.1988, pp. 23-26)
EN corrigendum: OJ L 219 of 10.08.1988, p. 27

Council Directive 88/314/EEC of 07.06.1988 on
consumer protection in the indication of the
prices of non-food products

(OJ L 142 of 09.06.1988, pp. 19-22)

EN corrigendum: OJ L 219 of 10.08.1988, p. 27

European Parliament and Council Directive
95/58/EC of 30.10.1995 amending Directive
79/581/EEC as amended by Directive
88/315/EEC, and 88/314/EEC

(0] L 299 of 12.12.1995, pp. 11-12)

2. DOOR TO DOOR SELLING

Council Directive 85/577/EEC of 20.12.1985 to
protect the consumer in respect of contracts
negotiated away from business premises

= ‘door to door selling’

(OJ L 372 of 31.12.1985, pp. 31-33)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community law, chap. 15, vol. 0,
pp. 131-133

3. ADVERTISING

Council Directive 84/450/EEC of 10.09.1984
relating to the approximation of the laws, regu-
lations and administrative provisions of the
Member States concerning misleading advertising
(OJ L 250 of 19.09.1984, pp. 17-20)

ES-PT texts: Secondary Community law, chap. 15, vol. 5,
pp. 55-58

INFO-C SPECIAL 1SSUE

4. CREDIT

Council Directive 87/102/EEC of 22.12.1986 for
the approximation of the laws, regulations and
administrative provisions of the Member States
concerning consumer credit

(OJ L 42 of 12.02.1987, pp. 48-53)

EN & GR corrigendum: OJ L 278 of 11.10.1988, p. 33

Amended by: 90/88/EEC Council Directive of
22.02.1990 (OJ L 61 of 10.03.1990, pp. 14-18)

5. CONTRACTS

Council Directive 93/13/EEC of 05.04.1993 on
unfair terms in consumer contracts
(OJ L 95 of 21.04.1993, pp. 29-34)

6. TOURISM

Council Directive 90/314/EEC of 13.06.1990
on package travel, package holidays and
package tours 4

(OJ L 158 of 23.06.1990, pp. 59-64)

7. TIME-SHARE

Directive 94/47/EC of the European Parliament
and the Council of 26.10.1994 on the protec-
tion of purchasers in respect of certain
aspects of contracts relating to the purchase
of the right to use immovable properties on
a time-share basis

(0] L 280 of 29.10.1994, pp. 83-87)

" MARCH 96




B. NON-BINDING ACTS
1. CONTRACTS

Communication from the Commission to the
Council on unfair terms in consumer contracts
COM(84)55 final of 14.02.1984 - '
Supplement of the European Communities
Bulletin 1/84 '

Commission Recommendation 92/295/EEC of
07.04.1992 on codes of practice for the protec-

tion of consumers in respect of contracts nego-

tiated at a distance (distance selling)
(0OJ L 156 of 10.06.1992, pp. 21-22)

2. SERVICES

Communication from the Commission on new
directions on the liability of suppliers of services
COM(94)260 final of 23.06.1994

3. GUARANTEES AND AFTER-SALES
SERVICES

Green paper on guarantees for consumer goods
and after-sales services

COM(93)509 final of 15.11.1993

(Communication of publication of the Green
Paper: O] C 338 of 15.12.1993, p. 5)

4. ADVERTISING

Council Resolution of 09.11.1995 on products
presented as being beneficial to health =
‘miracle’ products

(not yet published)

5. PRICES

Council Resolution of 19.06.1979 on the indi-
cation of the prices of foodstuffs and non-
food household products prepackaged in
pre-established quantities

(OJ € 163 of 30.06.1979, pp. 1-2)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

ll. TRANSACTIONS

Council Resolution of 7.06.1988 on consumer
protection in the indication of the prices of
foodstuffs and non-food products

(0] C 153 of 11.06.1988, pp. 1-2)

6. FINANCIAL SERVICES

Commission Recommendation 88/590/EEC of
17.11.1988 concerning payment systems, and in
particular the relationship between card-
holder and card issuer

(OJ L 317 of 24.11.1988, pp. 55-58)

7. CONSUMER CREDIT

Report on the operation of directive 87/102/EEC
for the approximation of the laws, regulations
and administrative provisions of the
Member States concerning consumer credit
COM(95)117 final of 11.05.1995

Council Resolution of 09.11.1995 on consumer
credit '
(not yet published)

8. CONSUMER REDRESS

Communication from the Commission to the
Council on Consumer Redress of 04.01.1985
COM(84)692 final

Supplement of the European Communities
Bulletin, 2/85

Council Resolution of 25.06.1987 on Consumer
Redress
(O] C 176 of 04.07.1987, p. 2)

Green paper access of consumers to justice
and the settlement of consumer disputes in
the single market

COM(93)576 final of 16.11.1993

MARCH 96

15



16

lll. TRANSACTIONS

C. PROPOSALS
1. CONTRACTS

Proposal for a Council Directive on the protec-
tion of consumers in respect of contracts
negotiated at a distance (distance selling)
amend. prop. COM(93)396 final (OJ C 308 of
15.11.1993, p. 18)

2. ADVERTISING

Proposal for a Council Directive concerning
comparative advertising and amending
Directive 84/450/EEC concerning misleading
advertising ,

prop. COM(91)147 final (O] C 180 of
11.07.1991, pp. 14-17)

amend. prop. COM(94)151 final (OJ C 136 of
19.05.1994, pp. 4-10)

3. PRICES

Proposal for a European Parliament and Council
Directive on consumer protection in the indi-
cation of the prices of products offered to
consumers

prop. COM(95)276: final (O] C 260 of 05.10.1995,

pp- 5-7)

4. CONSUMER REDRESS

Proposal for a European Parliament and Council
Directive on the coordination of the laws, regu-
lations and administrative provisions of Member
States relating to injunctions for the protec-
tion of consumers' interests

prop. COM(95)712final

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

MARCH 96




NON- BINDING ACTS 7 ~ o

Resolutlon of the Council and The Ministers for

Education, meeting within the Council of
9.06.1986 on consumer education in prlmary
and secondary schools

(OJ C 184 of 23.07.1986, pp. 21-23)

Report by the Commission on consumer edu-
cation in primary and secondary schools
COM(89)17 of 07.04.1989

Communication from the Commission on
Community information and awareness
campaign on child safety

COM(87)211 final of 11.05.1987

Council Resolution of 09.11.1995 on consumer

education and information
(not yet published)

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

- IV. CONSUMER EDUCATION

MARCH 96

17

e e e



18

V. OTHER AREAS OF INTEREST Tb CONSUMERS WITHIN

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHER DIRECTORATES GENERAL

Directorate General XXIV is associated with or
consulted by other Directorates General in areas
of interest to consumers. The reader will find a
non-exhaustive list of these areas according to
Directorates General. To obtain the legislative
texts or general information the reader should
contact directly the Directorate General concerned.

Directorate General Il ‘Industry’

DG III is responsible in foodstuffs area for

o additives (preservatives, sweeteners, etc)

o foodstuffs intended for particular nutritional
uses

e official inspection and hygiene of certain
foodstuffs not subject to more specific
Community rules

o information and labelling

in labelling area for

e foodstuffs, medecines and detergents
» household appliances

» footwear

in pharmaceutical, chemical and medical

products area for

e marketing authorization for medecines

 classification for the supply of medicinal
products for human use

e medical devices

o labelling and package leaflets of medicinal
products

e advertising of medicinal products

o labelling of detergents and cleaning products

o child-resistant fastenings of dangerous
preparations

* dangerous substances and preparations

* prevention and reduction of environmental
pollution by asbestos

in product safety area for checks for conformity

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

Directorate General IV ‘Competition’

The major part of Commission's competition
activity is of direct interest to consumers.

Directorate General V ‘Employment,
Industrial Relations and
Social Affairs’

DG V is responsible in health area for

o developing and implementing the public health
provisions of the Treaty, focussing on disease
prevention and health promotion

e labelling of tobacco products

* advertising for tobacco

e control of tar in cigarettes

Directorate General VI ‘Agriculture’

DG VI is responsible in foodstuffs area for

 indications and designations of origin

o quality inspection of fresh fruit and
vegetables

* health and hygiene conditions for the
production, inspection, marketing and
information of foods of animal origin

e geographical indications

* biological production

Directorate General VIl ‘Transport’

DG VII is responsible in transport area for

e denied-boarding compensation system in
scheduled air transport

* computerized reservation systems

* fares for scheduled air services

MARCH 96




V. OTHER AREAS OF INTEREST TO CONSUMERS WITHIN

- THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHER DIRECTORATES GENERAL

Directorate General XI *Environment,
Nuclear Safety and Civil Protection’

DG XI is responsible in environment area for

o airborne noise emitted by household appliances
* waste

eco-label .
freedom of access to information on the
environment

quality of bathing water

quality of water intended for human
consumption

quality of air and substances that deplete the
ozone layer

petrol lead content

quality of fuels -

in chemicals, industrial risk and biotech-
nology area for

o prevention and reduction of environmental
pollution by asbestos

e major accident hazards of certain industrial
activities.

Directorate General XIli
'Telecommunications, Information
Market and Exploitation of Research’

DG XIII is responsible in communication area
for

e television broadcasting activities

* postal services A

e mobile telephone communications

Directorate General XV (Internal
Market and Financial Services)

DG XV is responsible in the area of freedom

within the Internal Market (free movement

of persons, goods and services) which are of
direct interest to consumers, as well as in the
following areas

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

» banks and financial institutions

o insurance and pension funds

* stock exchanges and securities

o systems and means of payment, especially
crossborder payments

e liability for defective products

Directorate General XVIl ‘Energy’

DG XVII is responsible in energy areas for

* price transparency for gas and electricity to
consumers

» information on crude oil prices and oil
products in the Community

e information on household appliances energy
consumption and other resources through
labelling

MARCH 96

19



20

VI. LIST OF PRINCIPAL JUDGEMENTS OF THE CJEC

- Case 8-74, 11 July 1974, PROCUREUR DU
ROI/ BENOIT ET GUSTAVE DASSONVILLE,
ECR. 1974, p. 837

- Case 2/78, 16 May 1979, COMMISSION/
BELGIUM, ECR. 1979, p. 1761

- Case 120/78, 20 February 1979, REWE/.
BUDESMONOPOLVERWALTUNG FUR BRANNT-
WEIN, (Casis de Dijon) ECR. 1979, p. 649

- Case 155/73, 30 April 1974, SACCHI,
ECR. 1974, p. 409

- Case 52/79, 18 March 1980, PROCUREUR DU
ROI/ Marc J.V.C. DEBAUVE and others,
ECR. 1980, p. 833

- Case 788/79, 26 June 1980, GILLI and
ANDRES, ECR. 1980, p. 2071

- Case 27/80, 16 December 1980, FIETJE,
ECR. 1980, p. 3839

- Case 53/80, 5 February 1981, OFFICER VAN
JUSTICIE/ KAASFABRIEK EYSSON, ECR. 1981,
p. 409

- Case 113/80, 17 June 1981, COMMISSION/
IRELAND, ECR. 1981, p. 1625

- Case 193/80, 9 December 1981, COMMISSION/
ITALY, ECR.1981, p. 3019

- Case 279/80, 17 December 1981, WEBB,
ECR. 1981, p. 3305

- Case 6/81, 2 March 1982, INDUSTRY DIEN-
STEN GROEP/ BEELE, ECR. 1982, p. 707

- Case 15/81, 5 May 1981, GASTON SCHUL,
ECR. 1982, p. 1409

- Case 75/81, 31 March 1982, BLESGEN/
BELGIUM, ECR. 1982, p. 1211

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

- Case 261/81, 10 November 1982, RAU/ DE
SMEDT, ECR. 1982, p. 3961

- Case 286/81, 15 December 1982, OOSTHOEK'S
UITGEVERSMAATSCHAPPIJ, ECR. 1982, p. 45%5

- Case 94/82, 17 March 1983, DE KIKVORSCH,
ECR. 1983, p. 947

- Case 174/82, 14 July 1983, SANDROZ,
ECR. 1983, p. 2445

- Case 222/82, 13 December 1983, APPLE AND
PEAR DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL/LEWIS,
ECR. 1983, p. 4083

- Case 237/82, 7 February 1984, JONGENEEL
KAAS/ THE NETHERLANDS, ECR. 1984, p. 483

- Case 238/82, 7 February 1984, DUPHAR / THE
NETHERLANDS, ECR. 1984, p. 523

- Joined Cases 286/82 and 26/83, 31 January 1984,
LUISI AND CARBONNE, ECR. 1984, p. 377

- Case 177/83, 6 November 1984, TH KOHL K.G.,
ECR. 1984, p. 3651

- Case 182/84, 26 November 1985, MIRO,
ECR. 1985, p. 3731

- Cases 205/84-206/84-252/83-220/83,

4 December 1986, COMMISSION/ FEDERAL
REPUBLIC OF GERMANY, IRELAND,
DENMARK, FRANCE, ECR. 1986, p. 3755

- Cases 266/87 and 267/87, 18 May 1989, ROYAL
PHARMACEUTICAL SOCIETY OF GREAT
BRITAN, ECR. 1989, p. 1295

- Case 382/87, 16 May 1989, BUET AND EDUCA-

TIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES (EBS),
ECR. 1989, p. 1235

MARCH 96




VI. LIST OF PRINCIPAL JUDGEMENTS OF THE CJEC

- Case 25/88, 11 May 1989, ESTHER RENEE
WURMSER VEUVE BOUCHARA AND SOCIETE
NORLAINE SA, ECR. 1989, p. 1105

- Case C-362/88, 7 March 1990, GB-INNO-BM,
ECR. 1990, p. 1-667

- Case C 369/88 & C 60/89, 21 March 1991,
MONTEIL / DELATRE, ECR. 1991, p. [-1487 &
1547

- Case C-73/89, 2 November1992, A. FOURNIER
& CO / V. VAN WERVEN, BUREAUCENTRAL,
ECR. 1992, p. I-5621

- Case C-238/89, 13 December 1990, PALL CORP
/ P.J. DALHAUSEN & CO., ECR. 1990, p. 1-4827

- Case C-339/89, 24 January 1991, ALSTHOM
-ATLANTIQUE SA / SULZER, ECR. 1991, p. 1-107

- Case 361/89, 14 March 1991, DI PINTO,
ECR. 1991, p. 1-1189

- Case C-369/89, 18 June 1991, ASBL PIAGEME
AGAINST BVBA PEETERS, ECR. 1991, p. I-2971.

- Case 288/89, 25 July 1991, MEDIAWET ,
ECR. 1991, p. 1-4007.

- Joined Cases C- 6/90 & C-9/90, 19 November
1991, FRANCOVITCH -BONIFACI, ECR. )1991,
p. 1-5357.

- Case T 23/90, 12 July 1991, PEUGEOT - ECO
SYSTEMS , ECR. 1991, p. I1-653.

- Joined Cases 1/90 & 176/90, 25 July 1991,
ARAGONESA DE PUBLICIDAD EXTERIOR S.A.,
ECR. 1991, p. [-4151.

- Joined Cases C-6/90 et C 9/90, 19 November
1991, FRANCOVICH, ECR. 1991, p. I-5357

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

_ Case 62/90, 8 April 1992, COMMISSION/
REPUBLIC OF GERMANY, ECR. 1992, p. [-2575.

- Case 159/90, 4 October 1991, S. GROGAN,

ECR. 1991, p. 1-4685 |

- Case 204/90, 28 January 1992, HANS-MARTIN
BACHMANN, ECR. 1992, p. 1-249

- Case C-280/90, 26 February 1992, ELISABETH
HACKER / EURO RELAIS , ECR. 1992, p. I-1111

- Case C-373/90, 16 January 1992, NISSAN,
ECR. 1992, p. I-131

- Case C-3/91, 10 November 1992, EXPORTER
SA / LOR SA ET CONFISERIE DU TECH ,
ECR 1992, p. 1-5529

- Case C-123/91, 12 November 1992, MINALMET
GMBH / BRANDEIS LTD, ECR. 1992, p. 1-5661

- Case C-126/91, 18 May 1993, YVES ROCHER,
ECR. 1993, p. 1-2361

- Case C-212/91, 25 January 1994, ANGELO-
PHARM/FREIE UND HANSESTADT HAMBURG,
ECR. 1994, p. 1-0171

- Case C-217/91, 7 July 1993 KINGDOM OF
SPAIN / COMMISSION, ECR. 1993, p. [-3923

- Case C-219/91, 28 October 1992, TER VOORT,
ECR. 1992, p. 1-5485

- Joined Cases C-262 and 268/92, 24 November 1993,
BERNARD KECK ET DANIEL MITHONARD, ECR.
1993, p. 1-6097

- Case T- 9/92, 22 April 1993, AUTOMOBILE

PEUGEOT ET PEUGEOT SA/ECO SYSTEMS,
ECR. 1993, p. 11-493

- Case C-18/92, 25 May 1993, SA CHAUSSURES
BALLY / STATE OF BELGIUM, ECR. 1993, p. [-2871

MARCH 96




22

VI. LIST OF PRINCIPAL JUDGEMENTS OF THE CJEC

- Case C-91/92, 14 July 1994, PAOLA FACCINI
DORI/ RECREB, ECR. 1994, p. I- 3325

- Case C- 93/92, C.M. MOTORRADCENTER/
PELIN BASKIOGUELARI, ECR. 1993, p. I-5009

- Case C-275/92, 13 October 1993, HER MAJES-
TY'S CUSTOMS AND EXCISE/SCHINDLER,
ECR. 1994, p. 1-1039

- Case C-285/92, 17 November 1993, OPENBAAR
MINISTERIE/COOPERATIEVE ZUIVELINDUSTRIE
“TWEE PROVINCIEN’, ECR. 1993, p. 1-6045

- Case C-292/92, 15 December 1993, RUTH HUE-
NERMUND/LANDESAPOTHEKERKAMMER,
ECR. 1993, p. [-6787

- Case C-315/92, 2 February 1994, CLINIQUE
LABORATORIES SNC/ESTEE LAUDER
COSMETICS GMBH, ECR. 1994, p. [-0317

- Case C-359/92, 9 August 1994,
GERMANY/COUNCIL, ECR. 1994, p. I-3681

- Case C-376/92, 13 January 1994, METRO/ CAR-
TIER, ECR. 1994, p. I-0015

- Case C-17/93, 14 July 1994, J.J.J. VAN DER
VELDT, ECR. 1994, p. 1-3537

- Case C- 322/93, 16 June 1994, AUTOMOBILES
PEUGEOT ET PEUGEOT SA/ECO SYSTEMS,
ECR. 1994, p. 1-2727

- Case C-51/93, 9 August 1994,
MEYHUI/SCHOTT ZWIESEL .GLASWERKE,
ECR. 1994, p. 1-3879

- Case C-144/93, 28 September 1994, PFANNI
WERKE OTTO ECKART/LANDES-HAUPTSTADT
MUNCHEN, ECR. 1994, p. 1-4605

- Case C-293/93, 15 September 1994, HOUTWIPPER/
OFFICIER VAN JUSTITIE, ECR. 1994, p. 1-4249

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

- Case C-318/93, 15 September 1994, BREN-
NER/DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS,
ECR. 1994, p. 1-4275

- Case C-384/93, 10 Mai 1995, ALPINE INVEST-
MENTS BV/MINISTER VAN FINANCIEN,
ECR. 1995, p. I-1141

- Case C-470/93, 6 July 1995, VEREIN GEGEN
UNWESEN IN HANDEL UND GEWERBE KOLN
e.V./MARS GmbH, not yet published

- Case C-85/94, 12 October 1995, GROUPEMENT
DES PRODUCTEURS, IMPORTATEURS ET
AGENTS GENERAUX D'EAUX MINERALES
ETRANGERES (PIAGEME)/PETERS NV, not yet
published

MARCH 96







CERTMAETRT L

INDEX

KEYWORDS INDEX

The titles printed in bold type are within the responsability of DG XXIV

A.  Acces of consumers to justice 15, 16
Advertising (misleading, comparative) 14, 15, 16
Advertising for tobacco products 18
After-sales services 15

C. ccc 6
Child safety 11, 13,17
Communication : 19
Community system for the rapid exchange
of information on dangers 8,12

Community system of information on accidents 8, 12

Comparative advertising 16
Consom alert 8
Consumer Committee 6
Consumer's Consultative Committee 6
Consumer Credit 14, 15
Consumer Education 17
Consumer Protection and Information Policy 6
Consumer Redress 15, 16
Contracts negotiated at a distance 15, 16
Contracts 14,15, 16
Contracts negotiated away from business premises 14
Cosmetics 8-10, 13
Credit 14, 15
Crossborder payments 19
D. Dangerous products 12
Dangerous imitations 11
Dangerous preparations 18
Detergents 18
Distance selling 16
Door to door selling 14
E. Eco-label 19
Education 17
EHLASS 8,12
Energy 19
Environment 19
European Home and Leisure Accident
Surveillance System 8,12
F.  Financial services 15,19
Foodstuffs 18
Footwear 18
Future orientation 6
Future priorities 6
G. Guarantees and after-sales services 15
General 6,7
General Product Safety 6, 18
H. Household appliances 18, 19
Hygiene of foodstuffs 18

Identification of dangerous products

at the external frontiers 12
Indication of the price 14, 15, 19
Information campaign 17
Insurance 19
Integration of consumer policy 7
Judgements of the CJEC 20-22
Labelling 13, 18
Liability of suppliers of services 15
Liability for defective products 19
Medecinal products 18
Medical devices 18
‘Miracle’ Products 15
Misleading advertising 14
New Impetus 6
Non-inclusion of ingredients 10
Noise pollution 19
Other texts related to concumer affairs

(SPC not responsible) 18-19
Package holidays 14
Package travel 14
Package tours 14
Payment systems 19
Prices of foodstuffs and non-food products 14
Product safety 8, 13, 18
Programmes 6
Reports on Consumer Policy 7
Safety of toys 11, 13
Scientific Committee on Cosmetology 10
SER 8,12
Services 15,19
Standardization 7
Television broadcasting activities 19
Textiles 12, 13
Textile names 11, 13
Three year Action plan 7
Time-Share 14
Tobacco products 19
Tourism 15, 18
Toys 11, 12
Transport 18
Unfair terms 14, 15
Waste 19
Water protection 19

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE

MARCH 96




INDEX

DIRECTIVES INDEX - 90/88/EEC 14
_ , e 90/121/EEC 9
71/307/EEC 1 90/207/EEC 10
90/314/EEC 14
72/276/EEC 11
91/184/EEC 10
73/44/EEC 11
92/8/EEC 10
75/36/EEC 11 92/59/EEC 8
92/86/EEC 10
76/768/EEC 8
93/13/EEC 14
79/76/EEC 11 93/35/EEC 9
79/581/EEC 14 93/47/EEC 10
79/661/EEC 9 93/68/EEC 1
93/73/EEC 10
80/1335/EEC 10
94/32/EC 10
81/75/EEC 11 94/47/EC 14
82/147/EEC 9 95/17/EC 10
82/368/EEC 9 95/32/EC 10
82/434/EEC 10 95/34/EC 10
95/58/EC 14
83/191/EEC 9
83/341/EEC 9
83/496/EEC 9
83/514/EEC 10 DECISIONS INDEX
83/574/EEC 9 ' _
83/623/EEC 11 73/306/EEC 6
84/415/EEC 9 76/906/EEC 6
84/450/EEC 14
78/45/EEC 10
85/391/EEC 9
85/490/EEC 10 80/1087/EEC 6
85/577/EEC 14
_ 81/623/EEC 8
86/179/EEC 9
86/199/EEC 9 84/133/EEC 8
87/102/EEC 14 86/138/EEC 8
87/137/EEC 9
87/140/EEC 11 89/45/EEC 8
87/143/EEC 10 89/156/EEC 10
87/184/EEC 11
87/357/EEC 11 90/55/EEC 6
90/352/EEC 8
88/233/EEC 9 90/534/EEC 8
88/314/EEC 14 90/651/EEC 8
88/315/EEC 14
88/378/EEC 11 93/580/EEC 8
88/667/EEC 9 93/683/EEC 8
89/174/EEC 9 94/146/EC 6
89/679/EEC 9 94/954/EC 10
94/3092/EC 8
INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE MARCH 96

25



INDEX

95/13/EC 6 COM(94)151 16

95/184/EC 8 COM(94)260 15
95/260/EC . 6

COM(95)117 15

COM(95)276 16

RECOMMENDATIONS INDEX COM(95)519 - 7

COM(95)712 16
87/142/EEC 12
87/185/EEC 12
88/41/EEC 7
88/590/EEC 15
92/295/EEC 15
92/579/EEC 12

INDEX COMMISSION DOCUMENTS

SEC(90)1819 13
SEC(90)1985 13
SEC(91)490 12
SEC(92) 618 : 12
COM(84)55 15
COM(84)692 15
COM(85)314 6
COM(86)540 7
COM(87)209 12
COM(87)211 17
COM(87)616 7
COM(87)617 7
COM(88)121 12
COM(88)827 12
COM(89)17 17
COM(90)98 7
COM(90)172 12
COM(91)147 16
COM(93)18 12
COM(93)378 7
COM(93)396 16
COM(93)456 13
COM(93)509 15
COM(93)576 15
COM(93)712 13
COM(93)713 13

INFO-C SPECIAL ISSUE | ‘ MARCH 96










	Table of contents
	I. GENERAL TEXTS ON CONSUMER POLICY
	A. Binding Acts
	B. Non-binding Acts

	II. SAFETY AND QUALITY OF PRODUCTS
	A. Binding Acts
	B. Non-binding Acts
	C. Proposals

	III. TRANSACTION SAFETY
	A. Binding Acts
	B. Non-Binding Acts
	C. Proposals

	IV. CONSUMER EDUCATION
	V. OTHER AREAS OF INTEREST TO CONSUMERS WITHIN THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHER DIRECTORATES GENERAL
	VI. LIST OF PRINCIPAL JUDGEMENTS OF THE CJEC
	INDEX

